passed by HQ CESC dated 8.5.2012 which was received 

under HQ CESWC letter dated 16.5.2012 and accordingly 

Part-II order was published vide HQ PTO dated 18.5.2012 and 

in terms of the above letter, the payment of suspension period 

and difference of unutilized EL Rs.1,89,622/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two only) 

were already paid to the applicant vide Cheque No.020900 

dated 14.07.2012. 

4.1 They further stated that blank form on a/c of revision of 

gratuity claim was forwarded to the applicant vide HQ Chief 

Engineer, Jaipur Zone letter No.P/100/JSS/88/EIO (O) dated